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DATE: 	 October II, 2000 

TO: 	 Division of Records and Reporting (Bay6) 

FROM: 	 Division of Competitive Services (Isler) Pif', 
RE: 	 Docket No. OOl019·TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 

PATS Certificate No. 5377 issued to Kellee Communications Group, Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies 

Order No. PSC-00-1775-AS-TC, issued on September 28,2000, accepted the 
company's $100 settlement. According to the Order, the fine was due by October 12 or the 
certificate was to be cancelled. On October 9,2000, the Commission received the company's 
check for $100. Therefore, pleas<@?se this docket and DO NOT cancel the certificate. 

cc: 	 Division ofCompetitive Services (Isler) 
Division ofLegal Services (Elliott) 
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